
HOOGHLY RIVER BRIDGE COMMISSIONERS
(A STATUTORY ORGANISATION UNDER GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL)

HRBC BHAWAN
ST. GEORGES GATE ROAD (MUNSHI PREM CHAND SARANI)

KOLKATA-700 021
Phone No.: 033-2248-5833, 2253-4133; Fax No.: 033-2248-5833

Email: direc.pldn@gmail.com

NOTICE INVITING RFP
NIRFP No. HRBC/DYDRPL DN/01 of 2017-2018

Name of Work: “Consulting services for preparation of Project estimate for
construction of Entry and Exit ramps for Vidyasagar Setu connecting
Foreshore Road”.

Sealed bids are invited from experienced and reputed consultancy organizations for providing
consultancy services for the above work. Intending bidders are to first submit applications with
all particulars as mentioned below for consideration of eligibility. Only the applicants considered
eligible will be permitted to participate in the tender.

1. Eligibility Criteria:

a) The firm must have experience in the field of planning/design of concrete/steel
bridges/flyover.

b) The firm will submit details of their organization structure, qualification and experience
of the resource persons in the field of Civil Engineering, relevant to the present job.

Only firms with relevant experience and excellent track records in the relevant field of work will
be considered for being eligible to offer bids in its particular assignment.

2.      Scope of work shall be as described below:

a) Preparation of detail project estimate with report as per current schedule of rates of
P.W (Roads) directorate & others including detailed calculation of quantities and
analysis of rate of each item based on the previous project report prepared by L & T –
Ramboll Consulting Engineers Limited in June, 2006 and incorporating the cost of
land required as well.

b) Preparation of additional preliminary design & drawings if required, for determination
of quantity calculation in the estimate.

c) Preparation of technical specification and Bill of Quantities against each item of works.

3. Tender Inviting Authority : Deputy Director (Pl. & Dn.), HRBC

4. Bid Security : Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees ten thousand only)
in the form of Bank Draft drawn
on any Nationalized Bank payable at
Kolkata in favour of “Hooghly River
Bridge Commissioners”.

5. Cost of Tender Documents : Rs. 750/- (Rupees seven hundred and fifty
only) in cash.

6. Time of Completion : 1 (one) month

Contd… P/2



::  2  ::

7. Validity of offer : 120 Days

8. Documents to be submitted along : Self attested copies of PAN Card, GST with
the application Registration Certificate. Original documents

shall be produced as per requirements.

9. Last Date of application : 07.11.2017 within 14.00 hrs.
with all particulars

10.     Date of purchase of RFP : 08.11.2017 from the Accounts Wing of
documents HRBC between 14.00-16.30hrs.

11.     Last date and time of submission : 10.11.2017 within 15.00 hrs. in the office
of bid of the Dy. Director (Pl & Dn), HRBC.

Bids will be opened on 10.11.2017 at 15.30 hrs. in presence of intending bidders. HRBC
reserves the right to regret any or all applications/bids without any reference to the applicants and
without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Dy. Director (Pl. & Dn.)
HRBC


